Fixed interest bonds - - - 27,420 42,598 - 70,018
Mortgage backed securities - - - - 14,715 - 14,715
Assets backed securities - - - 912 2,021 - 2,933
Floating rate notes 31,056 - - - - - 31,056
Unlisted managed investment

schemes 64,821 - - - - - 64,821
Total assets 105,366 81 - 28,332 59,334 368 193,481

Liabilities
Distributions payable - - - - - 729 729
Payables - - - - - 80 80
Financial liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss

Futures 57 - - - - - 57
Swaps 1,001 - - - - - 1,001

Total liabilities 1,058 - - - - 809 1,867

Net assets attributable to unitholders 104,308 81 - 28,332 59,334 (441) 191,614

- 21 -

Altius Sustainable Bond Fund
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2024
(continued)

11  Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

(iii) Interest rate risk (continued)

Should interest rates have increased/(decreased) by the basis points indicated below, with all other variables held constant, the
net assets attributable to unitholders (and profit/(loss) before finance costs attributable to unitholders) would have changed by
the following amounts, approximately and respectively:

   Impact on net assets
attributable to unitholders

2024 2023
$'000 $'000

Interest rates: +0.76%  (2023: +0.70%) (3,647) (4,236)
Interest rates: -0.76%  (2023: -0.70%) 3,647 4,236

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing to
discharge an obligation.

Credit risk primarily arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits with banks and other financial institutions.

With respect to credit risk arising from the financial assets of the Scheme, other than derivatives, the Scheme's exposure to
credit risk arises from default of the counterparty, with the current exposure equal to the fair value of these investments as
disclosed in the statement of financial position. This does not represent the maximum risk exposure that could arise in the